18.02.2019
Peterburgsky Traktorny Zavod JSC

TRACTOR K-735Pr, K-740Pr, K-742Pr

serial No.
PACKING LIST

Designation

Description

Quantity

Spare parts

GB filter element
DIFA (LDKYa.5425K.00)

1

Fuse 352.3722-10A
TU 37.469.013-95

5

Fuse 353.3722-15A
TU 37.469.013-95

Fuse 355.3722-25A
TU 37.469.013-95

Fuse 542.3722-60A
TU 37.469.056-2002

Filter element LDKYa.5402MK.00
(Difa)

N

700A.46.14.065

Gasket

700A.46.14.101-1

Gasket

==
NN

Sensor harness SUA70-1303-2514

Relay 751.3771-01

210498 or 132-003

Wire rope

CNV082/2615 M

Valve

TF12G

Dust cap

SDV-T02-1-1,60-P20-4-
20mA DM47Q-0331-D-
K00

GB oil pressure sensor

N|OO|O |||~

Tools and accessories

744P1-3901002

Key for fuel system valves

1

Adjusting screw LBIE.758126.006

1 if complete with
EHR made by Iz-
meritel, Belarus

1P-309

Tire lever

IP-301

Tire lever

Wrench 5=32x36 GOST 2839-80

Wrench S=41 GOST 2841-80

Wrench S=46 GOST 2841-80

Cap key 30x32

Cap key 33x36

Cap key 41x21

Key for tube disassembly DRK10

Key for tube disassembly DRK15

N R




Designation Description Quantity
700.39.24.026 Insert 1
Head light ERA G7 1
2256010-3900015 Funnel 1
SC108B10MO01 (Camozzi) | Spiral tube 1
or 0901054967 (Metabo)
Rp8037-2 with fitting 5180 | Gun for pumping with pressure gauge 1
1/4 (Camozzi) or
60223300 (Metabo)
ADO03 with fitting 5380 1/4 | Blow-down gun 1
(Camozzi) or
601581000 (Metabo)
Sealant 1 tube
Container with enamel PF-188, 100 ml 1
Parts and assemblies not installed on
the tractor
ALO-K-2-EAT Service headlamp 8
or FR 01-18/7
Reflector FP310E 2
TU 37.003.079-80
2256010-3799080 “Road-train” sign 1
MP1.1NIS Flasher lamp 1
TU BY500227068.091-2012
744PC-67.00.200 Bracket 1
flasher fastening
700.37.00.043-2 Rubber tip 4
700A.46.00.099 or Tie 2
700A.46.00.500
700.46.00.040-1 Pin 2
700.46.00.028-3 Pin 4
700.46.00.095-01 Coupling screw 2
700.46.00.095-02 Coupling screw 2
External mirror 2
Car audio panel on tractor

Spare parts for car audio

Operating instruction

1 set in SPTA box

Bolt M6-6gx12.56.019 GOST 7805-70

4 for the reflector

Bolt M8-6¢x35.56.019 GOST 7808-70

2 for the “Road-
train” sign

Nut M6-6H.5.019 GOST 5927-70

4 for the reflector

Nut M8-6H.5.019 GOST 5927-70

2 for the “Road-

train” sign
Nut M30x2-6H.8C.019 8
GOST 5927-70
Nut M36x3-6H.8C.019 2

2




Designation Description Quantity
GOST 5929-70
Nut M36x3-6H left.8C.019 2
GOST 5929-70
Washer 6.65G.05 GOST 6402-70 4 for the reflector
Washer 30.01.019 GOST 11371-78 4
Washer 8.65G.05 GOST 6402-70 2 for the “Road-
train” sign
Nut A8.01.019 GOST 11371-78 4 for the “Road-
train” sign
700A.46.28.067 Retainer 6
2SN20/DKOL90 L=3200 Hose 1 — for free drain
2SN10/DKOL/DKOL Hose 1 - for drain
L=3700
JSS 4.7x370 Strap 6 - for drain
744P-4600039 Ring 2 - for free drain

Ring A54 GOST 13942-86

2 - for free drain

Coupling CPVV082/1815F 1 - for drain
Coupling CPV162/302F 1 — for free drain
Bracket RSGU28/20.8,4 2 - for drain
Angle XEWAD12Lz3 1 - for drain
Fitting XGE12M16ZLWDPz3 1 - for drain
Plastic shielding MOS-032 0.6 m- for drain
Bolt M8-6¢x20.66.019 GOST 7808-70 | 2 - for drain
Washer 8.65G.05 GOST 6402-70 2 - for drain
700.46.00.026-1 Pin 2
744P2-4628251 Eye lug 1
744P2-4628210 Hinge 1 -
744P2-4628260 Outer tube 1 s
744P2-4628205 Pin 1 5o
700.46.28.053 Screw 1 LN
700.46.28.055-1 Lock pin 1 E Q
700.46.28.056 Ring 1 o2
700.46.28.272-1 Ring 3 Z o
700A.46.28.051 Pin 1 =3
700A.46.28.057 Shaft 1 2o
2256010-4628045-2 Inner tube 1 S
Splint pin 6.3x45.019 GOST 397-79 1 -
744P-4600084 Bracket 1
744P2-4628003 Hinge 2
744P2-4628141 Bushing 1
744P2-4628142 Compensator 2
Rig sphere 306330 2




Designation Description Quantity
Sphere of 3rd category 200049 ("Wal- 2
terscheid")

Plug from the set of Plug socket PS325 1
24V

Supplementary contents of delivery at shipping
for tractors K-735Pr, K-740Pr, K-742Pr with wheel doubling set

Designation Description Quantity
2256010-4704015-1 | Special bolt 32
2256010-4704016 Washer 32

Nut M24-6H GOST 5931-70 32
Picker Quality check
" " 20




